

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 11-1406, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 5, Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and Studio Perez, San Francisco, CA, for the latter, to provide additional architectural services to modify the fire alarm design electrical drawings to include additional fire alarm detection devices, support connection of the new fire alarm system to the fire alarm devices in the future campus Health Center and provide consulting services related to poor soils conditions at the electrical trenches, fire alarm trenches and exterior ramp foundation locations in conjunction with the Elmhurst Middle School Modernization Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$5,358.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$560,065.00 to \$565,423.00 and extending the contract period of April 1, 2007 through December 31, 2008 to December 31, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. [Enter body here.]